Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fujitsu Limited	02/18/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited		
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama		
Internal Address:	Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	222-0033		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11313873
Application Number:	11313527
Application Number:	11326713
Application Number:	11326711
Application Number:	11326712
Application Number:	11327096
Application Number:	11327097
Application Number:	11650625
Application Number:	12127588
Application Number:	12127600
Application Number:	12127616
Application Number:	12127628
Application Number:	12127630
Application Number:	12127673

PATENT

REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0615

CH \$560,00 1131387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6500

Email: becca.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017071.0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becca J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=0170710101asg#page1.tif source=0170710101asg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0616 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan with offices at 1-1,

Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent(s) and/or the U.S. patent

application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited, a corporation of Japan with offices at

2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents;

and

NOW, pursuant to the Plan for Company Split, dated as of February 12, 2008,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and

to the U.S. Patents and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto,

the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph,

ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such instruments,

applications and documents, and do all such acts and things, as may reasonably be required to effectuate

this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer on this \_ / P day of \_ Fabruary \_, 2010.

**FUJITSU LIMITED** 

Name:

Masahiro Kamei

Title:

General Manager,

Intellectual Property Planning Office

**US Baker Botts** 

PATENT

REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0617

# Exhibit A

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	FJ Ref.
1	11/313873	2005/12/20	7334061	2008/02/19	05-52738
2	11/313527	2005/12/20	7484028	2009/01/27	05-52737
3	11/326713	2006/01/06	7630402	2009/12/08	05-52740
4	11/326711	2006/01/06			05-52739
5	11/326712	2006/01/06	·		05-52741
6	11/327096	2006/01/06			05-52743
7	11/327097	2006/01/06			05-52744
8	11/650625	2007/01/06			05-52742
9	12/127588	2008/05/27			07-52264
10	12/127600	2008/05/27			07-52269
11	12/127616	2008/05/27			07-52268
12	12/127628	2008/05/27			07-52265
13	12/127630	2008/05/27			07-52267
14	12/127673	2008/05/27			07-52266

US Baker Botts

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

1/1

REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0618